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Registration No. 333-166469

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

POST-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
Form S-3
REGISTRATION STATEMENT

UNDER

THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)
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(For Co-Registrants, Please See Table of Other Registrants on the Following Page)

Delaware 65-0716904
(State or Other Jurisdiction of (LR.S. Employer
Identification Number)

Incorporation or Organization)

18500 North Allied Way
Phoenix, Arizona 85054
(480) 627-2700

(Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of Registrant s Principal Executive Offices)

Michael P. Rissman, Esq.
Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
18500 North Allied Way
Phoenix, Arizona 85054
(480) 627-2700

(Name, Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of Agent For Service)

Copy to:

Jodi A. Simala, Esq.
Mayer Brown LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 782-0600

Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale to the public: From time to time after the Registration Statement becomes effective.

Table of Contents



Edgar Filing: Allied Waste Industries, LLC - Form POSASR

If the only securities being registered on this form are being offered pursuant to dividend or interest reinvestment plans, please check the
following box. ~
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If any of the securities being registered on this form are to be offered on a delayed or continuous basis pursuant to Rule 415 under the Securities
Act of 1933, other than securities offered only in connection with dividend or interest reinvestment plans, check the following box. p

If this form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act, please check the following
box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering. -

If this form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(c) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities
Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering.

If this Form is a registration statement pursuant to General Instruction .D. or a post-effective amendment thereto that shall become effective
upon filing with the Commission pursuant to Rule 462(e) under the Securities Act, check the following box. p

If this Form is a post-effective amendment to a registration statement filed pursuant to General Instruction L.D. filed to register additional
securities or additional classes of securities pursuant to Rule 413(b) under the Securities Act, check the following box. ~

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting
company. See the definitions of large accelerated filer, accelerated filer and smaller reporting company in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.
(Check one):

Large accelerated filer b Accelerated filer

Non-accelerated filer " (Do not check if a smaller reporting company) Smaller reporting company

CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE

Proposed
Maximum
. Amount . . Proposed
Title of Each Class of Offering Price Maximum
to be Aggregate Amount of
Securities to be Registered Registered(1) Per Unit(1) Offering Price(1) Registration Fee(1)

Debt Securities

Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share
Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share
Warrants

Stock Purchase Contracts

Stock Purchase Units

Subscription Rights

(1) Anindeterminate aggregate initial offering price, principal amount or number of the securities of each identified class is being registered
as may from time to time be issued at indeterminate prices or upon conversion, exchange or exercise of securities registered hereunder to
the extent any such securities are, by their terms, convertible into, or exchangeable or exercisable for, such securities. Securities registered
hereunder may be sold either separately or as units comprised of more than one type of security registered hereunder. Separate
consideration may or may not be received for securities that are issuable on exercise, conversion or exchange of other securities or that are
issued in units. In accordance with Rule 456(b) and Rule 457(r), the registrant is deferring payment of all of the registration fee.
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TABLE OF OTHER REGISTRANTS

The Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of each Co-Registrant s Principal Executive Offices is 18500
North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054, (480) 627-2700.

Guarantor

Alabama Recycling Services, Inc.
Autauga County Landfill, LLC

GEK, Inc.

Allied Waste Industries (Arizona), Inc.
Allied Waste Industries (Southwest), Inc.
Allied Waste Systems of Arizona, LLC
Apache Junction Landfill Corporation
Cactus Waste Systems, LLC

Central Arizona Transfer, Inc.

Mesa Disposal, Inc.

Midway Development Company, Inc.
Pinal County Landfill Corp.

Republic Services of Arizona Hauling, LLC
Summit Waste Systems, Inc.

Tri-State Refuse Corporation

A D A J Corporation

Allied Waste of California, Inc.

Allied Waste Transfer Services of California, LLC
Atlas Transport, Inc.

Bay Collection Services, Inc.

Bay Environmental Management, Inc.
Bay Landfills, Inc.

Bay Leasing Company, Inc.

Berkeley Sanitary Service, Inc.

BLT Enterprises of Oxnard, Inc.

Borrego Landfill, Inc.

Browning-Ferris Industries of California, Inc.
Charter Evaporation Resource Recovery Systems
Crockett Sanitary Service, Inc.

Delta Container Corporation

Delta Paper Stock, Co.

Elder Creek Transfer & Recovery, Inc.
Forward, Inc.

Golden Bear Transfer Services, Inc.
Imperial Landfill, Inc.

Independent Trucking Company
International Disposal Corp. of California
Keller Canyon Landfill Company

La Cafiada Disposal Company, Inc.
Lathrop Sunrise Sanitation Corporation
Oceanside Waste & Recycling Services
Otay Landfill, Inc.

Palomar Transfer Station, Inc.

Table of Contents

State or Other

Jurisdiction of

Incorporation or

Organization
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California

LR.S.

Employer

Identification Number
63-1125333
87-0708224
63-1059042
76-0353315
86-0834266
20-4754255
86-0807383
74-0193806
20-3469072
86-0641823
20-1234650
86-0834267
65-0872472
86-0940236
86-0205736
95-3996398
86-0841277
20-4735721
95-2454199
68-0423276
94-2547085
68-0423275
68-0206342
68-0205653
77-0404336
33-0777844
95-2772010
68-0195486
68-0395297
94-1751866
94-2523340
68-0461018
94-1544481
20-1197062
86-0972399
94-1752713
94-2229685
77-0222614
95-4108930
68-0349203
95-4516562
33-0777847
33-0777845



Perdomo & Sons, Inc.

Ramona Landfill, Inc.
RI/Alameda Corp.

Richmond Sanitary Service, Inc.
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Guarantor

San Diego Landfill Systems, LLC

San Marcos NCRREF, Inc.

Solano Garbage Company

Sunrise Sanitation Service, Inc.

Sunset Disposal Service, Inc.

Sycamore Landfill, Inc.

West Contra Costa Energy Recovery Company
West Contra Costa Sanitary Landfill, Inc.
West County Landfill, Inc.

West County Resource Recovery, Inc.
Zakaroff Services

Allied Waste Systems of Colorado, LLC
Bunting Trash Service, Inc.

Denver RL North, Inc.

Frontier Waste Services (Colorado), LLC
Republic Services of Colorado Hauling, LLC
Republic Services of Colorado I, LLC
Abilene Landfill TX, LP

Allied Enviroengineering, Inc.

Allied Gas Recovery Systems, L.L.C.

Allied Green Power, LLC

Allied Nova Scotia, Inc.

Allied Services, LLC

Allied Waste Alabama, Inc.

Allied Waste Company, Inc.

Allied Waste Environmental Management Group, LLC
Allied Waste Holdings (Canada) Ltd.

Allied Waste Industries, LLC

Allied Waste Landfill Holdings, Inc.

Allied Waste North America, Inc.

Allied Waste of New Jersey-New York, LLC

Allied Waste Recycling Services of New Hampshire, LL.C

Allied Waste Rural Sanitation, Inc.

Allied Waste Services of Colorado, Inc.

Allied Waste Services of North America, LLC
Allied Waste Sycamore Landfill, LLC

Allied Waste Systems Holdings, Inc.

Allied Waste Systems of Indiana, LLC

Allied Waste Systems, Inc.

Allied Waste Transfer Services of Arizona, LLC
Allied Waste Transfer Services of Rhode Island, LLC
Allied Waste Transportation, Inc.

American Disposal Services of Illinois, Inc.
American Disposal Services of New Jersey, Inc.
American Disposal Services of West Virginia, Inc.
American Disposal Services, Inc.

American Disposal Transfer Services of Illinois, Inc.
Anson County Landfill NC, LLC

Ariana, LLC

Attwoods of North America, Inc.

AWIN Leasing Company, Inc.
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State or Other

Jurisdiction of

Incorporation or

Organization
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

LR.S.

Employer

Identification Number
20-2391637
33-0777842
94-2537922
94-2737713
94-2449716
33-0777839
68-0050806
68-0206389
68-0206346
68-0206339
95-3941388
20-4911774
84-0744234
86-1005476
91-2121802
65-0872366
65-0872372
26-0015748
76-0294430
86-0912667
59-3771629
86-0898257
86-0897719
86-0836214
76-0294431
20-4987213
86-0911064
88-0228636
52-2044846
86-0843596
86-0911491
20-5406806
91-1886463
26-1208222
20-1838910
30-0076497
59-2068174
20-8044243
36-2750252
20-5130289
20-5046235
52-2044848
13-3831976
36-4229718
36-4206387
13-3858494
36-4210454
52-2044849
65-0886342
98-0066273
76-0351502
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AWIN Management, Inc. Delaware 76-0353318
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Guarantor

BBCO, Inc.

BFGSI, L.L.C.

BFI Atlantic, Inc.

BFI Energy Systems of Albany, Inc.

BFI Energy Systems of Delaware County, Inc.
BFI Energy Systems of Hempstead, Inc.

BFI Energy Systems of Niagara II, Inc.

BFI Energy Systems of Niagara, Inc.

BFI Energy Systems of SEMASS, Inc.

BFI Energy Systems of Southeastern Connecticut, Inc.
BFI Energy Systems of Southeastern Connecticut, Limited Partnership

BFI REF-FUEL, INC

BFI Trans River (GP), Inc.

BFI Transfer Systems of Alabama, LLC
BFI Transfer Systems of DC, LLC

BFI Transfer Systems of Georgia, LLC

BFI Transfer Systems of Maryland, LLC
BFI Transfer Systems of Mississippi, LLC
BFI Transfer Systems of Texas, LP

BFI Transfer Systems of Virginia, LLC
BFI Waste Services of Indiana, LP

BFI Waste Services of Tennessee, LLC
BFI Waste Services of Texas, LP

BFI Waste Services, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of Alabama, LL.C

BFI Waste Systems of Arkansas, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of Georgia, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of Indiana, LP

BFI Waste Systems of Kentucky, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of Louisiana, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of Mississippi, LLC
BFI Waste Systems of Missouri, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of North America, LLC
BFI Waste Systems of North Carolina, LLC
BFI Waste Systems of South Carolina, LLC
BFI Waste Systems of Tennessee, LLC

BFI Waste Systems of Virginia, LLC

Blue Ridge Landfill TX, LP

Bond County Landfill, Inc.

Brenham Total Roll-Offs, LP

Bridgeton Landfill, LLC

Bridgeton Transfer Station, LLC
Browning-Ferris Industries of Florida, Inc.
Browning-Ferris Industries of Illinois, Inc.
Browning-Ferris Industries of Ohio, Inc.
Browning-Ferris Industries, LLC
Browning-Ferris Services, Inc.

Brunswick Waste Management Facility, LLC
Butler County Landfill, LLC

Camelot Landfill TX, LP

CC Landfill, Inc.
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Jurisdiction of

Incorporation or

Organization
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

LR.S.
Employer

Identification Number

20-2103652

76-0367890
76-0293880
76-0489490
76-0167169
86-0997176
76-0346826
76-0489491
76-0293894
76-0353600
76-0293907
76-0490105
86-1024458

86-1024457
86-1026339
86-1026340
86-1024535
86-1024453
86-1024528

86-1024527
86-1006825
86-1024529
86-1024531
86-1024530
86-1024534
86-1024543
86-1024541
86-1024539
86-1024540
41-1696636
86-1024538

86-1024463
86-1024461
86-1024533
86-0968446
86-1038622
86-0898487
42-1583102
74-1819238
31-1697534
74-6186941
74-1673682
90-0112928
86-0898494
86-0898479
86-0913826
86-0930050
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Guarantor

Cefe Landfill TX, LP

Chilton Landfill, LLC

Cocopah Landfill, Inc.

Compactor Rental Systems of Delaware, Inc.
Consolidated Disposal Service, L.L.C.
Continental Waste Industries, L.L.C.
Copper Mountain Landfill, Inc.
County Disposal (Ohio), Inc.

County Disposal, Inc.

County Landfill, Inc.

Courtney Ridge Landfill, LLC

Crow Landfill TX, L.P.

D & L Disposal, L.L.C.

East Chicago Compost Facility, Inc.

E Leasing Company, LLC

ECDC Environmental of Humboldt County, Inc.

ECDC Holdings, Inc.

Ellis County Landfill TX, LP

Ellis Scott Landfill MO, LLC
Environmental Development Corp.
Environtech, Inc.
Envotech-Illinois L.L.C.
Evergreen Scavenger Service, Inc.
Evergreen Scavenger Service, L.L.C.
Forest View Landfill, LLC

Fort Worth Landfill TX, LP
Galveston County Landfill TX, LP
General Refuse Rolloff Corp.
Georgia Recycling Services, Inc.
Giles Road Landfill TX, LP
Golden Triangle Landfill TX, LP
Great Lakes Disposal Service, Inc.
Great Plains Landfill OK, LLC
Greenwood Landfill TX, LP

Gulf West Landfill TX, LP

Itasca Landfill TX, LP

Jefferson City Landfill, LLC
Kandel Enterprises, LLC

Kerrville Landfill TX, LP

Lee County Landfill SC, LLC
Lemons Landfill, LLC

Lewisville Landfill TX, LP
Liberty Waste Holdings, Inc.

Table of Contents

State or Other

Jurisdiction of

Incorporation or

Organization
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

LR.S.
Employer

Identification Number
20-2761828
86-0979028
86-0979654
65-0723614
65-0844469
11-2909512
86-0980013
13-3831975
13-3831974
13-3850472
86-0979799
52-2044854
37-1355114
26-3472299
86-1013760
91-1901449
86-0897722
52-2044857
52-2044859
35-1783546
36-3485658
37-1355113
36-4179870
36-4172002
86-0979824
86-0899429
26-0015758
52-2093347
58-2178434
20-3365888
26-0015711
36-2642310
52-2044861
91-2098721
26-0015867
26-0015841
86-0898553
26-1602664
26-0015826
52-2044865
86-0898495
26-0015695
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