Allied Waste Industries, LLC Form POSASR May 21, 2012 Table of Contents

As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 21, 2012

Registration No. 333-166469

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

**WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549** 

# POST-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO

Form S-3

# **REGISTRATION STATEMENT**

**UNDER** 

THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

# REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

(For Co-Registrants, Please See Table of Other Registrants on the Following Page)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of 65-0716904 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

**Incorporation or Organization)** 

18500 North Allied Way

Phoenix, Arizona 85054

(480) 627-2700

(Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of Registrant s Principal Executive Offices)

Michael P. Rissman, Esq.

**Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary** 

18500 North Allied Way

Phoenix, Arizona 85054

(480) 627-2700

(Name, Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of Agent For Service)

Copy to:

Jodi A. Simala, Esq.

**Mayer Brown LLP** 

71 South Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 782-0600

Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale to the public: From time to time after the Registration Statement becomes effective.

# Edgar Filing: Allied Waste Industries, LLC - Form POSASR

If the only securities being registered on this form are being offered pursuant to dividend or interest reinvestment plans, please check the following box.  $\ddot{}$ 

If any of the securities being registered on this form are to be offered on a delayed or continuous basis pursuant to Rule 415 under the Securities Act of 1933, other than securities offered only in connection with dividend or interest reinvestment plans, check the following box. b

If this form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act, please check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering.

If this form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(c) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering.

If this Form is a registration statement pursuant to General Instruction I.D. or a post-effective amendment thereto that shall become effective upon filing with the Commission pursuant to Rule 462(e) under the Securities Act, check the following box. b

If this Form is a post-effective amendment to a registration statement filed pursuant to General Instruction I.D. filed to register additional securities or additional classes of securities pursuant to Rule 413(b) under the Securities Act, check the following box.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of large accelerated filer, accelerated filer and smaller reporting company in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. (Check one):

Large accelerated filer b Accelerated filer

Non-accelerated filer " (Do not check if a smaller reporting company)

Smaller reporting company

#### CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE

Proposed Maximum

Amount
Offering Price
Title of Each Class of
to be
Securities to be Registered
Registered(1)
Per Unit(1)
Per Unit(1)
Proposed
Maximum
Aggregate
Amount of
Offering Price(1)
Registration Fee(1)

Debt Securities
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share
Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share
Warrants
Stock Purchase Contracts
Stock Purchase Units
Subscription Rights

(1) An indeterminate aggregate initial offering price, principal amount or number of the securities of each identified class is being registered as may from time to time be issued at indeterminate prices or upon conversion, exchange or exercise of securities registered hereunder to the extent any such securities are, by their terms, convertible into, or exchangeable or exercisable for, such securities. Securities registered hereunder may be sold either separately or as units comprised of more than one type of security registered hereunder. Separate consideration may or may not be received for securities that are issuable on exercise, conversion or exchange of other securities or that are issued in units. In accordance with Rule 456(b) and Rule 457(r), the registrant is deferring payment of all of the registration fee.

Edgar Filing: Allied Waste Industries, LLC - Form POSASR

#### TABLE OF OTHER REGISTRANTS

The Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of each Co-Registrant s Principal Executive Offices is 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054, (480) 627-2700.

#### State or Other

	Jurisdiction of	I.R.S.
	Incorporation or	Employer
Guarantor	Organization	Identification Number
Alabama Recycling Services, Inc.	Alabama	63-1125333
Autauga County Landfill, LLC	Alabama	87-0708224
GEK, Inc.	Alabama	63-1059042
Allied Waste Industries (Arizona), Inc.	Arizona	76-0353315
Allied Waste Industries (Southwest), Inc.	Arizona	86-0834266
Allied Waste Systems of Arizona, LLC	Arizona	20-4754255
Apache Junction Landfill Corporation	Arizona	86-0807383
Cactus Waste Systems, LLC	Arizona	74-0193806
Central Arizona Transfer, Inc.	Arizona	20-3469072
Mesa Disposal, Inc.	Arizona	86-0641823
Midway Development Company, Inc.	Arizona	20-1234650
Pinal County Landfill Corp.	Arizona	86-0834267
Republic Services of Arizona Hauling, LLC	Arizona	65-0872472
Summit Waste Systems, Inc.	Arizona	86-0940236
Tri-State Refuse Corporation	Arizona	86-0205736
A D A J Corporation	California	95-3996398
Allied Waste of California, Inc.	California	86-0841277
Allied Waste Transfer Services of California, LLC	California	20-4735721
Atlas Transport, Inc.	California	95-2454199
Bay Collection Services, Inc.	California	68-0423276
Bay Environmental Management, Inc.	California	94-2547085
Bay Landfills, Inc.	California	68-0423275
Bay Leasing Company, Inc.	California	68-0206342
Berkeley Sanitary Service, Inc.	California	68-0205653
BLT Enterprises of Oxnard, Inc.	California	77-0404336
Borrego Landfill, Inc.	California	33-0777844
Browning-Ferris Industries of California, Inc.	California	95-2772010
Charter Evaporation Resource Recovery Systems	California	68-0195486
Crockett Sanitary Service, Inc.	California	68-0395297
Delta Container Corporation	California	94-1751866
Delta Paper Stock, Co.	California	94-2523340
Elder Creek Transfer & Recovery, Inc.	California	68-0461018
Forward, Inc.	California	94-1544481
Golden Bear Transfer Services, Inc.	California	20-1197062
Imperial Landfill, Inc.	California	86-0972399
Independent Trucking Company	California	94-1752713
International Disposal Corp. of California	California	94-2229685
Keller Canyon Landfill Company	California	77-0222614
La Cañada Disposal Company, Inc.	California	95-4108930
Lathrop Sunrise Sanitation Corporation	California	68-0349203
Oceanside Waste & Recycling Services	California	95-4516562
Otay Landfill, Inc.	California	33-0777847
Palomar Transfer Station, Inc.	California	33-0777845

# Edgar Filing: Allied Waste Industries, LLC - Form POSASR

Perdomo & Sons, Inc.	California	95-2759289
Ramona Landfill, Inc.	California	33-0777841
RI/Alameda Corp.	California	65-1049389
Richmond Sanitary Service, Inc.	California	68-0204974

#### State or Other

Jurisdiction of

I.R.S.

	Jul isdiction of	1.K.S.
	Incorporation or	Employer
Guarantor	Organization	Identification Number
San Diego Landfill Systems, LLC	California	20-2391637
San Marcos NCRRF, Inc.	California	33-0777842
Solano Garbage Company	California	94-2537922
Sunrise Sanitation Service, Inc.	California	94-2737713
Sunset Disposal Service, Inc.	California	94-2449716
Sycamore Landfill, Inc.	California	33-0777839
West Contra Costa Energy Recovery Company	California	68-0050806
West Contra Costa Sanitary Landfill, Inc.	California	68-0206389
West County Landfill, Inc.	California	68-0206346
West County Resource Recovery, Inc.	California	68-0206339
Zakaroff Services	California	95-3941388
Allied Waste Systems of Colorado, LLC	Colorado	20-4911774
Bunting Trash Service, Inc.	Colorado	84-0744234
Denver RL North, Inc.	Colorado	86-1005476
Frontier Waste Services (Colorado), LLC	Colorado	91-2121802
Republic Services of Colorado Hauling, LLC	Colorado	65-0872366
Republic Services of Colorado I, LLC	Colorado	65-0872372
Abilene Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015748
Allied Enviroengineering, Inc.	Delaware	76-0294430
Allied Gas Recovery Systems, L.L.C.	Delaware	86-0912667
Allied Green Power, LLC	Delaware	59-3771629
Allied Nova Scotia, Inc.	Delaware	86-0898257
Allied Services, LLC	Delaware	86-0897719
Allied Waste Alabama, Inc.	Delaware	86-0836214
Allied Waste Company, Inc.	Delaware	76-0294431
Allied Waste Environmental Management Group, LLC	Delaware	20-4987213
Allied Waste Holdings (Canada) Ltd.	Delaware	86-0911064
Allied Waste Industries, LLC	Delaware	88-0228636
Allied Waste Landfill Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	52-2044846
Allied Waste North America, Inc.	Delaware	86-0843596
Allied Waste of New Jersey-New York, LLC	Delaware	86-0911491
Allied Waste Recycling Services of New Hampshire, LLC	Delaware	20-5406806
Allied Waste Rural Sanitation, Inc.	Delaware	91-1886463
Allied Waste Services of Colorado, Inc.	Delaware	26-1208222
Allied Waste Services of North America, LLC	Delaware	20-1838910
Allied Waste Sycamore Landfill, LLC	Delaware	30-0076497
Allied Waste Systems Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	59-2068174
Allied Waste Systems of Indiana, LLC	Delaware	20-8044243
Allied Waste Systems, Inc.	Delaware	36-2750252
Allied Waste Transfer Services of Arizona, LLC	Delaware	20-5130289
Allied Waste Transfer Services of Rhode Island, LLC	Delaware	20-5046235
Allied Waste Transportation, Inc.	Delaware	52-2044848
American Disposal Services of Illinois, Inc.	Delaware	13-3831976
American Disposal Services of New Jersey, Inc.	Delaware	36-4229718
American Disposal Services of West Virginia, Inc.	Delaware	36-4206387
American Disposal Services, Inc.	Delaware	13-3858494
American Disposal Transfer Services of Illinois, Inc.	Delaware	36-4210454
Anson County Landfill NC, LLC	Delaware	52-2044849
Ariana, LLC	Delaware	65-0886342
Attwoods of North America, Inc.	Delaware	98-0066273
AWIN Leasing Company, Inc.	Delaware	76-0351502

AWIN Management, Inc. Delaware 76-0353318

#### State or Other

	Jurisdiction of	I.R.S.
	Incorporation or	Employer
Guarantor BBCO, Inc. BFGSI, L.L.C.	<b>Organization</b> Delaware Delaware	Identification Number 20-2103652
BFI Atlantic, Inc.	Delaware Delaware	76-0367890 76-0293880
BFI Energy Systems of Albany, Inc. BFI Energy Systems of Delaware County, Inc.	Delaware	76-0489490
·	Delaware	76-0167169
BFI Energy Systems of Hempstead, Inc.	Delaware	
BFI Energy Systems of Niagara II, Inc.	Delaware Delaware	86-0997176
BFI Energy Systems of Niagara, Inc.	Delaware	76-0346826 76-0489491
BFI Energy Systems of SEMASS, Inc.	Delaware	
BFI Energy Systems of Southeastern Connecticut, Inc.	Delaware	76-0293894 76-0253600
BFI Energy Systems of Southeastern Connecticut, Limited Partnership	Delaware	76-0353600
BFI REF-FUEL, INC BFI Trans River (GP), Inc.	Delaware	76-0293907 76-0490105
	Delaware	86-1024458
BFI Transfer Systems of Alabama, LLC	Delaware	80-1024438
BFI Transfer Systems of DC, LLC		96 1024457
BFI Transfer Systems of Georgia, LLC	Delaware	86-1024457
BFI Transfer Systems of Maryland, LLC	Delaware	86-1026339
BFI Transfer Systems of Mississippi, LLC	Delaware Delaware	86-1026340
BFI Transfer Systems of Texas, LP		86-1024535
BFI Transfer Systems of Virginia, LLC	Delaware	86-1024453
BFI Waste Services of Indiana, LP	Delaware	86-1024528
BFI Waste Services of Tennessee, LLC	Delaware	96 1024527
BFI Waste Services of Texas, LP	Delaware	86-1024527
BFI Waste Services, LLC	Delaware Delaware	86-1006825
BFI Waste Systems of Arkennes LLC	Delaware	86-1024529 86-1024521
BFI Waste Systems of Coorsia, LLC	Delaware	86-1024531
BFI Waste Systems of Georgia, LLC	Delaware	86-1024530
BFI Waste Systems of Indiana, LP	Delaware	86-1024534
BFI Waste Systems of Kentucky, LLC	Delaware	86-1024543
BFI Waste Systems of Louisiana, LLC	Delaware	86-1024541
BFI Waste Systems of Mississippi, LLC	Delaware	86-1024539
BFI Waste Systems of Missouri, LLC	Delaware	86-1024540 41-1696636
BFI Waste Systems of North America, LLC BFI Waste Systems of North Carolina, LLC	Delaware	86-1024538
BFI Waste Systems of South Carolina, LLC	Delaware	80-1024338
BFI Waste Systems of Tennessee, LLC	Delaware	86-1024463
BFI Waste Systems of Virginia, LLC	Delaware	86-1024461
Blue Ridge Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	86-1024533
Bond County Landfill, Inc.	Delaware	86-0968446
Brenham Total Roll-Offs, LP	Delaware	86-1038622
Bridgeton Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0898487
Bridgeton Transfer Station, LLC	Delaware	42-1583102
Browning-Ferris Industries of Florida, Inc.	Delaware	74-1819238
Browning-Ferris Industries of Illinois, Inc.	Delaware	31-1697534
Browning-Ferris Industries of Ohio, Inc.	Delaware	74-6186941
Browning-Ferris Industries, LLC	Delaware	74-0180941
Browning-Ferris Services, Inc.	Delaware	90-0112928
Brunswick Waste Management Facility, LLC	Delaware	86-0898494
Butler County Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0898479
Camelot Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	86-0913826
CC Landfill, Inc.	Delaware	86-0930050
Ce Landini, inc.	Delawaie	00-0730030

#### State or Other

Jurisdiction of

I.R.S.

	Incorporation or	Employer
Guarantor	Organization	Identification Number
Cefe Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	20-2761828
Chilton Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0979028
Cocopah Landfill, Inc.	Delaware	86-0979654
Compactor Rental Systems of Delaware, Inc.	Delaware	65-0723614
Consolidated Disposal Service, L.L.C.	Delaware	65-0844469
Continental Waste Industries, L.L.C.	Delaware	11-2909512
Copper Mountain Landfill, Inc.	Delaware	86-0980013
County Disposal (Ohio), Inc.	Delaware	13-3831975
County Disposal, Inc.	Delaware	13-3831974
County Landfill, Inc.	Delaware	13-3850472
Courtney Ridge Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0979799
Crow Landfill TX, L.P.	Delaware	52-2044854
D & L Disposal, L.L.C.	Delaware	37-1355114
East Chicago Compost Facility, Inc.	Delaware	26-3472299
E Leasing Company, LLC	Delaware	86-1013760
ECDC Environmental of Humboldt County, Inc.	Delaware	91-1901449
ECDC Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	86-0897722
Ellis County Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	52-2044857
Ellis Scott Landfill MO, LLC	Delaware	52-2044859
Environmental Development Corp.	Delaware	35-1783546
Environtech, Inc.	Delaware	36-3485658
Envotech-Illinois L.L.C.	Delaware	37-1355113
Evergreen Scavenger Service, Inc.	Delaware	36-4179870
Evergreen Scavenger Service, L.L.C.	Delaware	36-4172002
Forest View Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0979824
Fort Worth Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	86-0899429
Galveston County Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015758
General Refuse Rolloff Corp.	Delaware	52-2093347
Georgia Recycling Services, Inc.	Delaware	58-2178434
Giles Road Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	20-3365888
Golden Triangle Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015711
Great Lakes Disposal Service, Inc.	Delaware	36-2642310
Great Plains Landfill OK, LLC	Delaware	52-2044861
Greenwood Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	91-2098721
Gulf West Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015867
Itasca Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015841
Jefferson City Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0898553
Kandel Enterprises, LLC	Delaware	26-1602664
Kerrville Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015826
Lee County Landfill SC, LLC	Delaware	52-2044865
Lemons Landfill, LLC	Delaware	86-0898495
Lewisville Landfill TX, LP	Delaware	26-0015695
Liberty Waste Holdings, Inc.		